Dated at Auckland this 27th day of September 1991.

G. G. McDONALD, Joint Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: KPMG Peat Marwick, Fifth Level, KPMG Centre, 9 Princes Street, Auckland.

al9765

# MEETINGS AND LAST DATES BY WHICH TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

### Notice to Creditors of First Meeting

In the matter of **Supra Developments Limited** (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 29 August 1991.

Date of Place of First Meetings:

Creditors: Thursday, 3 October 1991 at 2.30 p.m.

*Contributories:* Thursday, 3 October 1991 at 2.30 p.m. *Venue:* Address shown below.

Officers for Inquiries: J. Horgan and C. Sammons.

T. W. PAIN, Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Seventh Floor, Justice Departmental Building, 3 Kingston Street, Auckland. md9655

# Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt

Name of Company: Stratos Properties Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1418/88.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 10 October 1991.

T. W. PAIN, Deputy Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Sixth Floor, Justice Departmental Building, 3 Kingston Street, Auckland.

md9656

#### Notice to Creditors of First Meeting

In the matter of **Darlene Manufacturing Limited** (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 1 August 1991.

Date of Place of First Meetings:

Creditors: Tuesday, 8 October 1991 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Tuesday, 8 October 1991 at 10.30 a.m.

Venue: Address shown below.

Officer for Inquiries: W. M. Common.

T. W. PAIN, Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Commercial Affairs Division, Seventh Floor, Justice Departmental Building, 3 Kingston Street, Auckland.

md9761

# Notice to Creditors of First Meeting

In the matter of **Michael Pervan Design Limited** (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 5 September 1991.

Date and Place of First Meetings:

Creditors: Wednesday, 9 October 1991 at 10.30 a.m.

*Contributories:* Wednesday, 9 October 1991 at 10.30 a.m. *Venue:* Address shown below.

Inquiries to: L. J. Christensen

T. W. PAIN, Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Seventh Floor, Justice Departmental Building, 3 Kingston Street, Auckland.

#### Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Take notice that the last day for receiving proofs of debt against the following company listed below has been fixed for Friday, the 18th day of October 1991:

**B T MacFarlane Transport** (**Rotorua**) **Limited** (in liquidation).

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

## Notice Calling Final Meeting

# Pursuant to Section 281 of the Companies Act 1955

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **G.A. Coles & Co. Limited** (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that a general meeting will be held at the offices of Chambers Nicholls, 5 Carlton Gore Road, Grafton, Auckland at 4 p.m. on the 24th day of October 1991, for the purpose of:

- (a) Having an account laid before the meeting showing the manner in which the liquidation has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of during the liquidation.
- (b) Hearing any explanation that may be given by the liquidator.
- (c) To consider and if thought fit, pass the following extraordinary resolution:
  - "That the books and papers of the company be retained by the liquidator for a period of 5 years from the date thereof and then destroyed."

Dated this 24th day of September 1991.

J. M. McDONALD, Liquidator.

md9744

### Notice of Final General Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **R. & D. Hawes Limited**:

Notice is hereby given under section 281 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that the final general meeting of R. & D. Hawes Limited will be held at the offices of West Yates, 72 Trafalgar Street, Nelson on the 18th day of October 1991 at 3 p.m. to receive the liquidator's accounts showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to hear any explanation that may be given by the liquidator.

Dated this 12th day of September 1991.

G. HOSIE, Liquidator.